_aaid el
il (_OUNr =

\@\\\ ;///////‘ . SAN DIEGO COUNTY Item No.
.7 RN¥ REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY 3

.
2
s

STAFF REPORT

Meeting Date: FEBRUARY 14, 2013

Subject:

Awarded Contracts, Approved Change Orders from December 10, 2012
through January 6, 2013 and Real Property Agreements Granted and
Accepted from December 10, 2012 through January 6, 2013

Recommendation:
Receive the report.
Background/Justification:

Policy Section Nos. 5.01, Procurement of Services, Consulting, Materials, and Equipment,
5.02, Procurement of Contracts for Public Works, and 6.01, Leasing Policy, require staff
to provide a list of contracts, change orders, and real property agreements that were
awarded and approved by the President/CEO or her designee. Staff has compiled a list
of all contracts, change orders (Attachment A) and real property agreements
(Attachment B) that were awarded, granted, accepted, or approved by the
President/CEO or her designee since the previous Board meeting.

Fiscal Impact:

The fiscal impact of these contracts and change orders are reflected in the individual
program budget for the execution year and on the next fiscal year budget submission.
Amount to vary depending upon the following factors:

1. Contracts issued on a multi-year basis; and

2. Contracts issued on a Not-to-Exceed basis.

3. General fiscal impact of lease agreements reflects market conditions.

The fiscal impact of each reported real property agreements is identified as
Consideration on Attachment B.

Authority Strategies:

This item supports one or more of the Authority Strategies, as follows:

[] Community [] Customer [] Employee [X Financial [X] Operations
Strategy Strategy Strategy Strategy Strategy

oo010



ITEM NO. 3

Page 2 of 2

Environmental Review:

A. This Board action is not subject to the California Environmental Quality Act
(CEQA), as amended. The Board action is categorically excluded from CEQA
because it is a class of project that has been determined not to have a significant
effect on the environment. 14 cal. Code Regs. Section 15308. See also, Pub. Res.
Code Section 21065 (Board action is not a "project" subject to CEQA).

B. California Coastal Act Review: This Board action is not a "development" as
defined by the California Coastal Act. Pub. Res. Code Section 30106, 30108.6,
and 30109.

Equal Opportunity Program:

Equal opportunities requirements were presented during the solicitation process on a
case-by-case basis.

Prepared by:

JANA VARGAS
DIRECTOR, PROCUREMENT

Coo011



SL/LergL

0000001 $

SHUM O

04y

‘podiiy [euonjeuiaiu] 0B UBS 1B JBjua)) Jed [ejuay syl
1o} sprompe pajesbajul ubisep jim isiuy 8y Buneap pieog Z10Z
' JAqWIBAON 83U} je pieog ay) Aq panoidde sem juswaeaibe siy|

07T ‘OIpNIS 9]190} UBNSLIYD

VIN

E€L/r0/10

ket

00°000°'00% $

SUYM O

[oX 1]

‘Hoduny [euoneussiu|

obal(q UES 1B JuSWUOIAUT Uy J1Iqnd abunon eipawiynip/epsn
~MON Z [eulw.a} 10} 10afoid yiomue dlqnd e Jo uone|eisul pue
uoleouqe; ‘ubisap auy a)s|dwod |m isity ay | “Bunesyy preog
2102 'zL Ainr 8yl 1e pieog ay) Aq panoidde sem juswaaibe siy|

paywiy oipmg sabrug uoser

VIN

4843145

ajeq pu3

ETTTT Y
10B1U0D

JBUMO

POION

uonedljos

uondussag

Auedwon

#dIO

paubig ajeq

pieog o3 Aq PoACd

V SIJE]JU0) MON

¥L/L0/%0

00'009'€E $

fwaeyo '

82Inog 9|0g

S80IAI9S 3oUBUBUIBW puE Poddns JemYOS 10} 82IN0S 8j0S

8y} Way} saxew Yolym SwalsAS uelpuspy Jo jonpoid pasuadl| e si
pue spiooal juswabeuew uoRoMISUD pue uswabeuew josfoid
1oy pasn ABojouyos) Aueaudoud st asemyos ay] Juswpedap
juawdojpaaq sanl|e sy} Aq pasn 2Jemyos N2 J0) SBOIAISS
aoueusjulew pue poddns 31emyos apiroid [IM SwaisAS UBIPUBA

SWalsAg uBlpUB

YIN

e1/v0/1L0

ebszreL

000000} $

uewsepury

d4y [eulo]

“Ruoyiny podiy
jeuoibay Aunoy obsig ues Joj uolesuadwod pue S}OBJUD
BAIINOAXS MIIASL O} PaPaBU SADIAIBS apIA0Id [|IM JOJORNHUOYD BY |

"ou) 'saibojeng sourwLIONad D11

VIN

EL/20/1L0

Shoe/LL

00'666'67 $

[essny 'L

d4y [euloju}

‘Auoyiny uodiny [euoibay Aunon
0691 UBS 40} SIOIAISS JBLINOD [[ED-UO SPIA0LD ||IM JOIOBIIUOY) By |

solsibo ssaudx3y
Buuubii eqp woo-obsipuesiaalep

VIN

42445

€1/02/€0

00'000'6% $

uesdfoq

d4y [eulopu;

"podiny jeuoneusaju) obai(] ueg
1B S82IAISS [0JIUOD JUSPO pue jsad apiaoid [IM JOloRIIUOT) By |

"OU] "[oJUOD 1sed 2 sjwla ) ubumue)

VIN

ZLnerel

SHOoE/LL

00°000'006 $

uessfeq

[VE}. ]

‘oloid sy papreme aq |Im Auoyiny

ay} Aq pauluuelep se '[esodoid [[eJaA0 1S8G Y} YJIM JOJORIUOD
ay | ‘1senbay JapiQ 3se e JO souenss! ay) Aq sadines
ainpuiny uo piq o} paaoidde pue paljljenb-aid i J0PBNUOY By |

sJouaju| 80O obalqg ues

VIN

[4%:19/41

SHierL

00'957'080°8Z

auked-iejeys v

20.n0g 810S

“poduny sy Jeau
10 Je Aouabuluod uoHeIAB SNOWSS B ajpuey o0} pasinbal Juswdinbe
pue [suuos.iad paulel} yum UOIE}S 444y SHodiy 8y} juaswbne
Ajawiny pue Aadoud o} a|ge aq [[IM JBY] SBOIABS 4 4HY JO 8INOS
Ajuo ay si obsIq ues Jo AU ay ) “wodiy [euonewsiul o6
UES 10} 6E| Hed Y4 ¥ Ul Yo} 18s SB Splepuels uonessIuiupY|
[eJepa sigedidde [[e 19t Jeyl se01ARS (444Y) Bunybiq ey
pue anosey ey SUsuo apiaoid [Im obaiq ues Jo A ay )

oBaiq ues jo Ao

VIN

ZcHoz/LL

ayeq pu3l

SN[EA
joeU0D

JETITIY)

POUION
uoneyIoljos

uonduosag

Auedwon

#dID

paubis ajeq

S)oeljuo) MaN

£10Z ‘9 Alenuer - 71,0Z ‘0) Jaquiadag NIIMLIE A3NOIS SHIAANO0 IONVHOI ANV SLOVHINOD QIAUVMY

wV., JUsliydeyy

0012

3
2

P'\



‘Woday 0} suawpuswy paroiddy pieog MsN oz_

pieog ayj Aq poAGCd

W - SiopiQ abuey) pue sjuswipuswly

€102/0€/9

0000060l  $

%0

00'00060L $

‘uoljesuadwiod
ul aseasoul ou si asay g Apouyiny podiy jeuoibay Aunod obaig ueg
1e saakoldwa pajuasaidal Joj yodas uondo uonesuadwos salewa)e

ue Jo AUaAl|ap pue JuSWdO[aAID U} LYIM ISISSE 0} Papasu Sa0IAJaS
O} SUUOW XIS JOBJUOD B4} JO LD} 3L} SPUBIXS JUBIPUSIY YUROH dy L

27 ‘Asweg 1 Aoweg

VIN

CHLLZL

€102/9/01

00000005’ $

%0

00000'005C $

‘uonesuadwos

Ul 95e3.0U1 OU SI 9J3Y ] "sash|eue [BJUSWUOLIAUS JO uoleledald

auy) 0} pajejas yoddns yoeasno d1jqnd apiaoid 0) JUBYNSUOD-aNS

€ apn|ou; 0}  Uohesuadwo), g IqIyXT SISIASL JUSWPUBLIY pulty} aUL

au)
'$31R100SSY B OPUODIY

VIN

cHLLZL

eloz/oey

00°000'50L $

%011

00'000'SS $

00°000'0S $

“Hodity

Jeuonewa| obeiq ues Joj ubisap pue Buuueid Buipuylem pue sbeubls
UOoISS20UOD | 3seud Jo UoRa|dWOoD Y} JO} ‘ HIOAN JO 8d0oS,, vV IGIYXT
S9SIASI PUB 00°000'55$ A UOIESUAdLLIOD JO JUNOWIE B} SBSEIIOUL
‘SUIIOW BUIU JDBAUOCD BY) JO LLLID) Bt} SPUBIXD JUILIPUSWIY ISti4 SU L

‘JU[ ‘SQ)eID0SSY|
+ uoybnen [osen

YIN

ZLoiel

ajeqg pu3 maN

anjeA
19RIJUOD MIN

(-71+)(%)aniep

19puQ abueyn

(- 7 +) anfep
J9pI0 abueyn

TUROWY
19813U0)
SNnoiAsId

abuey? jo uondissag

Auedwon

#dIiD

paubig
ajeq




X$X"€T 9 T-ZT OT ZT ParNIax3 sjuawaa.dy Auadoud jeay €401 £107/22/1 S
ru‘
“Ayow %02 o
006'1$ Ailsrewixosdde} aq ||lBYS SWOO0I Yeasq “h
st anuanas Yodiie| yS1 8y ut sauiyoew |
Jeuonippe pajosfoid|  ybnoiu pjos asoy} 4
‘uodie ay} Je S0} 1daoxa ‘sabesanaq ssuoew SWOO0J Yealq
Bunysed o1ignd JaYI0 pue| pIEo J0 %0E %02 18 Buipuan onpod|  SL PUB'SORIOBY ) ) o By uOISS30UD)
SSMIOE; PUE SI0U0| B JIEUS SWOOI 428G VIN poo} uszoy, pue s20440 Aueduod auiyoeyy Sulpusp uogeiodiod Butpuap moquiey 6150-31 oLoz/L/L
Auedwod uawabeuew| yS1 sy} ut saulyoew ue ‘oBeIans juawsbeuew 0} |"ON JuUBWPUBWY
Bupped ayy ybnouy; pjos P 00" omcm Bupysed ‘syo
‘SWooI ¥ealq yS1 aul| asoyy 1daoxa ‘syoeus PIoo Bupped oygnd podiy
ut saulyoew sppe pue| paiexoed-sid jo %22
£10Z ‘0€ aunr 0} 01.02| 'slonpoid pooy uazoyy
‘0€ sunp Woy a)ep pua pue weaio 31 Jo
SPUBIX3 JUBWIPUBWY| S3[eS SSOID) JO %01
Sauoel
‘€102 '0g dunr 01 0102 Auoyn wwm>wmew Buipuaa jonpoud SWI00J WISy BUILORY BUIPUSA
‘0¢ sunf wWoy sjep pus ’ cmuwuaww:voma VIN pooy uazoy yeaiq aakodwa| o v .o.z EmEuomE< uogesodio) Buipusp moquiey 0250-31 0Loz/i/L
SPUBIXa JUBWpPUBWY § pue 'sbeianaq} pue saioe} Auoyiny
MOJ| Si UOIJRIBPISUDD pioo “yoeus
sjuawwon|  uonesapisuon us) as| uoneso Auadolg adA} wswoaiby Auedwonpueua) #20Q ajeq aAid9l3
: : ealy Apadoay : Auoyny :
sjusliubisSy pue sjuswipusily jJuswiealby Aj1adoid [eoy
1918346 Si JBABYIIYM ssoIeg oBoeiq ueg
ot WN|  oddng pue| ‘AemybiH oyed p0BZ| 9SUZOIT BulpueH punoiD ouj ‘b4 s10j0g ueaID|  £890-37|  ZLOZ/LE/ZL-ZLOZIL/S
AUIIOW WY Bupuen punois UoHEIAY Yiewpue]
‘pitng usaic) jo ped se odity 3
vﬂ.cM_aEw% ww;tco_sz PaiSpual SZOIAIES pJeAunco cm:a:“ mc_._M>Mw Buipiing ONd
- y JO uonEIBPISUOD|  Jousixs 4S 508'8L y /OSN mau ay} utise] ases oBaig ueg jo 1ounoj O's'N $890-31 €2/LEIS - ELILIO
Aupoey soud sy soeidal utsesk sad 00'1$] @ Buping 4S 6£8'8 fuenus Joj Auroey C |BullIS] 30 inog
o} Anitoey OSN MaN ’ o 0Ssn e sjesadp ’
XV1 .
o} subyy Ajep uansje ) Ao cmo:m.m_aww
s,9|6e3 ueouawy o wm%o%cwm.wmw M3 pue yelole so196u w% o BUILIB | JBINLLLLO uawsalby asea pue "OU} ‘SaUIlY | }
10 1yBia aoejdas 3 } bulpugy Buipinoid 1SBMANS [9buy soj o}  |eulwls ] Js) o} BuneIadO Uy SleNLV| 1SS Pue “Du| ‘Sauly ueouswy $890—31 EL/0E/9 - ZLISLILL
0} MaIO pue yelue fenuue pajeusjs3 . d siybiy ssbuassed
| ‘pasea)| aoeds oN 1ep s1215d
Butptaoad st 1SapANS fyep ay 0
SUWIWOD uonesapisuon Us) .ow: uoneso Ajadouad adA} juswaaiby Auedwooppueusaj # 300 sajeg puzjuibeg
: : easy Apadoud ; Auoyny ;
sjuswoaiby Ajiadoig |eay

€102 ‘9 AMVNNVF O1 Z10Z ‘0} ¥39IN303A NOUL A3LNI3XT SINFNITUOV ALYIdOUd TVIY
«8. Jusuwyoeny




XSPCET 9 T-ZT OT ZT paindax3 siuawaasdy Auadosd jeay €407 €107/22/T 5
Aau |
<O
3
)
£
'S9SIWAIg o 1S9MA Z leuluua)
poddng 10/pue %E L U aoeds uoISsacuoo
S3SIWBI4 UOISS3oU0D) .__m\mm d woucm;o__< 10 °¥'S 9bG'L
) . %EL-Aesds el .
U] S3SBAI03P/SASEBIOU| ! 1Se3 Z [euiuua) u SUOISSAIU0Y)| 1ISOAA Z leuiua) ‘Jseq|  Juawaaiby uoISSaocuod , ~ §
o} pajwi} sabueyd Joujw “SMON .mmn%w%wmwm aoeds u0ISSaU0D JO ney| z leuwual ‘| leuuus) 0} | "ON Juswpuawy 071 ‘obaig ues 10d-09d §990-31 cLoziiel
J08yal 0] 030AUBPISAIL -sajuBIEND) VS BLG'L '} feumal
ay} Aq papuswe aq Aew [enuuy WL ul aoeds co_mwmocm.o
ases| pies Jo v 1qyx3, joysiel’y
Y Hayx3, ul pajesulisp
pue paquasap
se Jun abein)g
ajoway 4's 96 Buippe
pue ‘sasiuald uoddng | fewiuua) | aoedg poddng JUBWS316Y UOISSIOU0T
ay} jo Aouednoso Yuow sad 0Zg'v$ u| adeds poddns uoISSaU0D | jeujuua) 01z ON Ew.EucmE< 277 '0b83i(] ues salpeied L£90-I1 ZLozZ/LIZL
pue asnh auy Joj Jual UOISSIOUOD JO J'S 96 nejoy
Aed ‘siseq Ajyjuow e
uo ‘{eys a4 uoISSadu0D
Juaz Ajyjuow
8y} 0} uonippe uj
‘SasIWalg o jse3 z |euiua )
poddng Jo/pue Ll u) aoeds uoISS3U0D
SOSIWdLg UOISSAU0D) “IleloY aouemolly 10 ¥SG29'2
. . %eL -Aersds 1%LL| .
Ul saseasdap/saseaoul| ! IS8 Z leulua) ul SUOISS3OUOD| I1SAMA Z leulula] ‘1se]|  juswaaiby uoissaouo) , :
0} pajwi| sabueyo Joujw SMIN mﬂmmuwwonwm 8oeds uoISSaVU0D JO neyay| z leuiua) ‘| jeuuua) 0} | "ON jJuswipuawy 077 "obaiq ues saipesed 4p90-31 clozriiet
Jo3la1 0] 03DAUSPISBId ‘avjuRIENS ¥SEL9'8 L [euLlS L
8y} Aq papuawe aq Aew [enuuy WnwIL ul aoeds cn_mmmocn.vo
ases| pies Jo v Jquyxs, joysQlTL
. leulua ) J8InWWoD
yod uwmm.._%mnm %ZL} ul @2eds uoIsSadu0d
SOs|Waid co_mwmwo\%oo “IEISY SouEmMOlly j0 ¥s9z0'L
u wwmmw_omu\m,mmm@oc_ .$C.£m_.omaw oLl PUE | |eulud | SUOISSaOU0D) , 1S9 JuawWaaiby uoISSAdUOD (z abexoed) Ar
-sMa :sabejuaniad] ul soeds uoISSaoU0D Z leulula] 'L [euiuud ) ; 0290-31 ZL0Z/LZL
0} papw} sabueyd ounw BOOVMDAR - . neyay! 0} | ‘ON Juawpuswy| obaig ueg zsuuey-ainad3 AD-OH
1o8Y81 0} 0IDAUBPISAIY 000'vEL'LS 30 V'S $96°L feuiula ] Jajunwwod
: :a9juesens ‘IS9MA Z leulula
3l Aq pspuause aq Aew enuuy wnwiui] ul adeds UoISS30U0D
asea) pies jo v uquyxg,|  EMUUY LNWILIAL U 1SS0
’ o Joysy68'e
‘Sas|WaL
uoddng _.o\ucm ads ISOM Z leulwla
S9SIWAI4 UOISSFOU0T “EI9Y SoUEMOITY Ul 20EdS UOISSAOUD
; . %pL-Alewsds ‘eruj o .
Ul sasealdap/saseasnul) . j0°)ysezL'L SUOISS8oU0D) 1S9\ 2 leulunia) | Juswaaiby uoISSaU0D S
0} pajw} sabueyd Jounu SMON ‘mmnm«:.mewa pue jse3 g feuiula) nejoy '1seJ Z jeuiuua ) 0} | "ON Juswpuawy ou} “uoziI0H 13loid 95931 zioz/iek
109Y91 0} O3 DAuBpISald ”www:omwwhw u) 3oeds uoIS$aU0D
ay} Aq papuawe aq Aew [enuuY Wy 10 °)'S $9L
9ses| ples Jo v uqiux3, o




XSIX'E€T 9 T-ZT OT ZT painaaxy syuawaasdy Auadoid jeay

EI0E

€10Z/22/T

<L©
~q
{2
o3
I
Lo
‘SasIWald o
yoddng 1o7pue e wucms\oomm
Sesiudld uolsssouog| _.mem_8a .m__,m Se BUILLID
Ul S9SBaIIIP/SASEEIOU| ..Q\nwm .w_mwm :MB w\ u oov awwcmo“wwwoc ow SUOISSaU0D) se eLILLS Juawsaiby uoISS3OU0D seouswy 9814 An ~
0} paywy sabueyp Joui N : .ogo_oo M | i 0 e1oy isej ¢ |euiuuay 0} | "ON JuSWpUSWY By 98i4 AnQg 6490-31 zLozriiet
10381 01 03DAUBpPISaLd .wwo:@msr joyssiee
a8y} Aq pspuatue aq Aew m::c. :~SEE_O
osea) PlEs Jo v hqupxg,| 1o A
‘'saspald -
yoddng io/pue aoue h.%m o” t u.mm 1SOMA
S3SIWAl4 UOISSAOUOT) . b_ﬁﬂw%m..m%h 2 leuiuua | U aoeds
U S9SBBI09P/Sasealdul| B . UOISS3OU0D JO '}'S $3010BG BAS ISOM Z jeuiuwa} |  Juawaaiby uoIssacuoD
0} pajiwi| sabueyo Jouiw SMaN .wmm%mﬂwmﬂwrm 609 ‘ISe3 Z j_uUiWLD) ey ‘1seg z jeujuuaj 0} | "ON justupuay snoepiq eds 6690-31 ¢Loziiict
199ya1 0} OIFDAUBPISAIH sowesena] Y aoeds uOISSAoU0D
a8y} Aq papuaiue aq Aew m:cc. :.EEE_O O FsSpLL'L
8sed)| pies J0 ¥ Iqiyx3,, ! v N
Sesiaid 1s9 BUILLD
voddns Jojpue %01 u moma>w>cwo_wmwocol_m
SOSIWAIH UOISS3OU0T) -leey aouemoly| - 10 u.w.mw “seg
ul saseasoap/saseanul]  v,0L-Aenadg feu SUOISSIOU0D} ISOM Z jeuiuna) ‘iseg|  juswesiby uoissaouo) .
0} payw| sabueyo Jouw| -smap :sabejusoiad cw._MMm_o::cw .“V_ .m.om«am ey} Z [eulula] ‘| |BUULIB | 0} | "ON JuspuaLly OUl WooZ MoN 099031 croziirzl
103y31 0} 0IOAUBPISad| 000’08 9jueseng| Oieeeoad s 1S B2
ay) Aq papuswe ag Aew |enuuY WNWIUN w_wwm..o ol_, P
asee) pies J0 v Hauyx3, UOISSBOUOI JO 'S 9§
"sasiwald o 1SN Z feuuwa)
yoddng Jo/pue e mocmsmmF ul 3%eds uoISSaIU0D
S3SIWal4 UOISS3U0Y ‘g, m__‘.- M:Mom ds a\“/“ 10¥s /60'E
ui seseaoap/saseasoun| 7 e o ‘)seJ z (euluua ul SUOISSaoU0D| 1SOM Z Ieuiwia] ‘Jse3| uawaesiby uoissaocuo) .
0} payw sabueyo Jouiw SMaN .wm_.wﬂcwewa 8oeds uoISS32U0D JO ey Z leuiuua] ‘| jeuiuia 0} | "ON JuaWwpuawy Oul sistied JelRls 8v90-31 zLoziviet
jo8l8) 0} O3DAUSpISald . 000°€8.$ VS GPG'E 'L [eUULB ]
agjueieng :
ay} Aq papuswe aq Aew m:cc. W u) 32eds UOISSAIU0D
oses| plesjo v uqupg,| o oUY WIWILIA 10 ¥'S 05




